M VI A MOUNTAIN VIEW LOS ALTOS HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

Serving the communities of Mountain View,
Los Altos and Los Altos Hills

Date:

Contractor Name:
Contract Name:

Project Name:

DSA Application Numbers:

02/15/22
CHANGE ORDER #2A
Duran & Venables

MVLA Athletic Fields

MVHS: 01-119132 / LAHS:01-119143

Bid Package A, Earthwork & Paving Trades

BOARD OF TRUSTEES
Sanjay Dave

Phil Faillace, Ph.D.
Debbie Torok
Catherine Vonnegut
Fiona Walter

SUPERINTENDENT
Dr. Nellie Meyer

Contract Number: C21-058 A&B
PCO # Reason for Change CCD# | RFI# Amount of
Change
12 Surplus spoils removal at Los Altos due to waste manifest N/A 4 $ 9,263.00
issues. Soil spoils could not be exported by contractor.
Another onsite contractor removed the dirt spoils so work
could continue without delay.
13 Los Altos site rip and fluff due to weather events. Site was N/A N/A $ 5,688.00
not drying out after a few days which prompted area to be
reworked so work could continue per District request.
14 Prepared for asphalt paving at the Los Altos site due to N/A N/A | $ 6,437.00
rains and contractor access to the field project. Area was
cleaned up and re-graded.
17 Installed service road and entrance at Mountain View N/A N/A | $28,347.00
campus along fields all the way to Oak Ave per District
request. Plans only had a portion in scope at bid time set.
Total of Change Order #2A $ 49,735.00
Original Contract Amount: $ 1,195,000.00
Change Order #1A Amount: $ 12,500.00
Change Order #2A Amount: $ 49,735.00
Revised Contract Amount: $ 1,257,235.00
Mountain View-Los Altos
H.S. District’s Signature: Date:
Program Manager’s Signature: Date:
Architect’s Signature: Date:
Contractor’s Signature: Date:

GREEN BUSINESS

1299 Bryant Avenue, Mountain View, California 94040-4599

Phone: (650)940-4650




